Pittsburgh Corning Corporation Asbestos Personal Injury Settlement Trust c/o Ankura Consulting Group, LLC 1220 19th Street, NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20036

NOTICE REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF TEMPORARY INDIVIDUAL REVIEW CLAIMS PAYMENT POLICY

The Trustees of the Pittsburgh Corning Corporation Asbestos Personal Injury Trust (the "Trust") have determined, in their discretion, after consultation and with the consent of the TAC¹ and FCR², to implement the following policy effective immediately and continuing through the date the Trust implements an Individual Review valuation model:

Channeled Asbestos PI Trust Claims that have elected Individual Review and been approved by the Trust as meeting the medical and exposure requirements of Section 5.7 of the TDP may be issued an IR Payment Release and Indemnity Agreement ("IR Policy Release") and will be issued payment pursuant to the terms of the IR Policy Release. The IR Policy Release shall provide that pending implementation of the Trust's Individual Review valuation process, the Claimant agrees to accept payment representing the Scheduled Value for Claimant's applicable Disease Level times the applicable Payment Percentage (the "ER Value Payment"). As soon as practicable following implementation of the Individual Review valuation process, the Claimant shall elect to (i) receive the difference, if any, between the liquidated value of the claim established pursuant to the Trust's Individual Review process times the applicable Payment Percentage and the cash value of the ER Value Payment or (ii) proceed to ADR to challenge the Trust's valuation of the claim.

¹ Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Pittsburgh Corning Corporation Asbestos PI Trust Agreement and the Trust Distribution Procedures.

² Pursuant to Sections 2.2(f)(iv), 5.7, and 6.6 of the Trust Agreement.